Michigan Engineers’
Resource Library

MER

Center for
n Technology & Training

0114 Michsgan Technological University, All rights reserved

NICK KOSZYKOWSKI, PRINCIPAL PROGRAMMER/ANALYST
CENTER FOR TECHNOLOGY AND TRAINING

Michiganlech

Civil & Environmental
Engineering




CENTER FOR TECHNOLOGY
AND TRAINING

® SURFACE TRANSPORTATION
® TYPICALLY APPLIED RESEARCH
® | OCAL & STATE AGENCIES

STRENGTH AREAS:
IT — SOFTWARE
PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT / ASSET MANAGEMENT
TRAFFIC SAFETY ENGINEERING
BRIDGE ENGINEERING
BRIDGE LOAD RATING
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING



CENTER FOR TECHNOLOGY
AND TRAINING

UNDER CIVIL AND
ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING

20-22 FULL TIME STAFF

® ENGINEERS,

® COMPUTER PROGRAMMERS,
® TECHNICAL WRITERS,

® BUSINESS PROFESSIONALS

10-15 STUDENTS



Estimate
> Track

Analyze

Michigan Engineers’ Resource Library

® STARTED IN 1997

® YEARLY CONTRACT WITH MDOT
® CURRENT CONTRACT: ~$920,000

® FREE TO M| LOCAL AGENCIES/CONSULTANTS
® ~1400 USERS



Estimate

Analyze
Michigan Engineers’ Resource Library

® PROJECT ESTIMATOR

* MDOT's PAY ITEM LIST AND AVERAGE UNIT PRICES
® BID UTILITY

® COLLECT AND ANALYZE BIDS
® LOCAL JOB MANAGER

® MANAGE THE PROJECT IN THE FIELD, TRACKING ITEM USAGE
AND PAYMENTS



LOCAL JOB MANAGER

® DAILY INSPECTIONS/POSTINGS
® PAY ESTIMATES

® CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS
®* NO MATERIALS

Posting Date: Field Book Mumber/Page:

10/
10/14/2009 | $6,963.50 | These tems were placed at Santo Stefano Del Lago. In addition b x

Pay ttem Description Gty Units Price Total
2040013 | Sidewalk, Rem Syd $260 6052
4027002 Forcemain, DI, 1&inch, Tr Det G 34500 (R $3230 (5111435
3250245 Water and Fire Suppression Service, &inch, Long 1.000 |Ea 5.400.00 | $5.400.00

8257030 Additional Water Main Fittings, Mot Shown on Plans | 265.000 | Lb £5.90 %1.563.50



LOCAL JOB MANAGER

® [TEM SUMMARY

o COMPLETELY PLACED, QTY REMAINING, UNPAID

® |[TEM POSTING HISTORY

stings | W Item Summary |

Rilter:
Pay ltem: Jescription: ltem Posting History

-

2040005 . 105.00 105.00
4027054 1.00 1.00
40 San S | ; 1.00 1.00 I o Jate ] Qty Placed Tatal
4027060 1.00 1.00
8120102 | Plas i ; 40.00 40.00
8120103 40.00 40.00
2.00 2.00
Additional Water Main Fittings, Mot Shown on Plans




=RL/ MERL MOBILE

iy | v 4912
MERL Local Job Manager
24-AALutzHMA 3/10/2015

e ANDROID AND 1OS STEDTE 3/10/2015

Contract Information

Contract Number 49602000 0C
Description ete
~U )00
Location1 The
Location2 ip
; CLOUD CONTRACT FILES . OPEN

d O O



l.lllwil-llll-..l-

2 0 & 9 8 & 8 0 0
® 8 6 8 8 5. 5 8 8 0 8N

® 8 8 8 8 0 0 80

Anderson And

LU Blue Schoo Roads

Project Type Road Reh‘abi’li’tati‘on‘

Federal/State Number

Federal ltem Number

Control Section




[~ ) ¥ = 1055
< Daily Posting
Posting [edit]
Posting Date: 3/10/2015
Posting Total: $0.00
Field Book Number/Page: 1
Notes: Light foundation construction
began.
. ADD ITEM(S)
i SUBMIT POSTING

MERL MOBILE

o8 ¥ 51056
€ Add Items :
Q. 3inch X

8190029 Ft 15
Conduit, DB, 1, 3 inch
8190032 Ft 50
Conduit, DB, 2, 3 inch
8190044 Ft 50
Conduit, Directional Bore, 3 inch
Current Items
8190029 185 Ft $10.00 $1,850.00

Conduit, DB, 1, 3 inch

Edit Posting Item Quantity
Quantity

Available

Units

Description
Supplemental Description
PayltemCode

Placed

Project Quantity

185

¥ = 10:56

200

Ft

Conduit, DB, 1, 3inch

8190029
0

200



MERL MERL MOBILE

o £ B ¥ = 10:59

¢ SUBMIT/UPLOAD
POSTING

® DOWNLOAD TO
MERL

@ Are you sure?

When a daily posting is submitted, the posting is no longer
editable, are you sure you want to submit?

@2 YES = NO

e Local Job: 972015 _

=) Reports | (& CheckIn




Estimate

Analyze
Michigan Engineers’ Resource Library

®* WEBR-BASED PROJECT ESTIMATOR
* COMING SOON

®* WEB-BASED BID UTILITY
e 2018

* WEB-BASED LOCAL JOB MANAGER
e 2019



Estimate

Analyze

Michigan Engineers’ Resource Library

CONTACT INFO:

® MERL@MTU.EDU

* 906-487-2102

FREE TO DOWNLOAD:

® HTTP://MERL.TRANS.MTU.EDU



	Slide Number 1
	Center for technology �and training
	Center for technology �and training
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Local Job Manager
	Local Job Manager
	MERL Mobile
	MERL Mobile
	MERL Mobile
	MERL Mobile
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13

